

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

•	it by the Polly Ann Trail Management Council, Inc. to
permit / allow	
to	
at/on	(specific location)
	(dates & times)
as requested by the undersigned, the undersigned	ed does hereby agree to fully hold harmless, defend and
indemnify the Michigan Department of Natural	Resources, Polly Ann Trail Management Council, Inc.
and all of their officers, officials, employees ar	nd members including the Townships of Orion, Addison
and Oxford, and the Villages of Leonard and Ox	xford, with respect to all claims, losses, damages, causes
of action, judgments, costs and expenses, includi	ng reasonable attorneys fees, whether or not the same are
now known, liquidated, discovered, discovered	ble or justifiable, which may be asserted, brought or
rendered against, incurred or suffered by, and/	or imposed upon, the Michigan Department of Natural
Resources, Polly Ann Trail Management Counc	il, Inc, and all of their officers, officials, employees and
members including the Townships of Orion, A	Addison and Oxford, and the Villages of Leonard and
Oxford, and/or their officers, officials, employe	es by reason of or arising out of the grant or exercise of
the rights stated above granted by the Polly Ann	Trail Management Council, Inc. to the undersigned.
* Please insert information regarding the title of are affected (public sidewalks, streets, parking sp. Witnesses: Two (2) witness signatures are required.	and nature of the activity, date(s), time, and areas that paces, etc.)
Signature / PRINT NAME BELOW	Signature
	Print Name
Signature / PRINT NAME BELOW	Organization and Title
	Date Approved:
* If the project is related to obstructing the public rig that of the subject property owner or of the contractor	ht of way for work on private property, the signature must be r performing the work.
Office Use: Copy to: App	licant, Public Safety Department(s)

Version date: 4/17/2019

 $F: \verb|\CLIENTS| PATMC \verb|\Events| Forms \verb|\liab| ility waiver. doc$